508536642 05/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI218530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Charles Palombini	05/06/2024
Daniel Russell	05/03/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BETA AIR, LLC	
Street Address:	1150 Airport Drive	
City:	South Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18203927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5093249256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: gwendolyn.ramsey@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stein

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B339-6022US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwendolyn Ramsey	
SIGNATURE:	Gwendolyn Ramsey	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2024	

Total Attachments: 6

source=18203927 B339-6022US Assignment#page1.tif source=18203927 B339-6022US Assignment#page2.tif source=18203927 B339-6022US Assignment#page3.tif source=18203927 B339-6022US Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 508536642 REEL: 067347 FRAME: 0232

source=18203927 B339-6022US Assignment#page5.tif source=18203927 B339-6022US Assignment#page6.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):
John Charles Palombini
BETA AIR, LLC
1150 Airport Drive
South Burlington, Vermont 05403
US

Assignee:

BETA AIR, LLC 1150 Airport Drive South Burlington, Vermont 05403 US

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of invention(s) listed in the attached Schedule, for which non-provisional application(s) for United States Letters Patent were filed as listed in the attached Schedule and were assigned U.S. Serial No(s). as further listed in the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, **BETA AIR, LLC** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1150 Airport Drive, South Burlington, Vermont, 05403, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof,

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s)

or letters patent(s).	——DocuSigned by:
5/6/2024	John Charles Palombini
Date	John Charles Palombini

SCHEDULE

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Beta Air Ref.	Title
17/751,824	24-May-22	434USU1	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR
			AUTOMATED CONTROL OF AN
			ELECTRIC VERTICAL TAKEOFF
			AND LANDING AIRCRAFT
18/093,974	19-Dec-22	343USC1	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IN-
			FLIGHT RE-ROUTING OF AN
			ELECTRIC AIRCRAFT
18/203,927	31-May-23	703USU1	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
			AIRCRAFT TRACKING
17/884,311	9-Aug-22	346USU1	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR
			LANDING SPOT ANALYSIS FOR
			ELECTRIC AIRCRAFT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):
Daniel Russell
c/o BETA AIR, LLC
1150 Airport Drive
South Burlington, Vermont 05403
US

Assignee:

BETA AIR, LLC 1150 Airport Drive South Burlington, Vermont 05403 US

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of invention(s) listed in the attached Schedule, for which non-provisional application(s) for United States Letters Patent were filed as listed in the attached Schedule and were assigned U.S. Serial No(s). as further listed in the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, **BETA AIR, LLC** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1150 Airport Drive, South Burlington, Vermont, 05403, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof,

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s)

or letters patent(s).	DocuSigned by:	
5/3/2024	Daniel Russell	/
Date	Daniel Russell	<u>/</u>

SCHEDULE

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Beta Air Ref.	Title
18/203,927	31-May-23	703USU1	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AIRCRAFT TRACKING

Page 3 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 067347 FRAME: 0239**

RECORDED: 05/08/2024